North Carolina State University
Facilities Division

Approved Vehicle Rental Rates for University-Owned Vehicles

Effective July 1, 2019

Rate Per Mile (1)

Vehicle Type

Passenger Vans
Cargo Vans

Box Trucks
Pickup Trucks
Buses

Minimum Daily Milgge Chﬂge (1)

Charge
Rate/Mile (2)

0.69
0.67
0.67
0.66
2.54
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Vehicle Type Minimum Daily Miles
Passenger Vans 60
Cargo Vans 60
Box Trucks 60
Pickup Trucks 60

Minimum Monthly Mileage Charge (1)

Minimum

Cha[ge_(Z)

$ 41.40
$ 40.20
$ 40.20
$ 39.60

Vehicle Type Minimum Monthly Miles
Passenger Vans 1050
Cargo Vans 1050
Box Trucks 1050
Pickup Trucks 1050

(1) Calendar day billing is used.

Minimum
Charge (2)

724.50
703.50
703.50
693.00
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(2) Rate includes fuel. Rental rates may be adjusted to compensate for excessive fuel market fluctuation.
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North Carolina State University

Facilities Division

Approved Vehicle Rental Rates for Non-University-Owned Motor Fleet Vehicles

Effective July 1, 2019

Approved Facilities Division Motor Admln anfl _ Inkusnee Fuel Cost | Total Mgmt

Pool Management Rate (1) (2) @ ~<ing Cost and Reserve w0 (3) |Rate per Mile
per Mile  Cost per Mile

Sedan-Compact $ 028 $ 003 $ 005]% 0.36

Sedan-Mid Size $ 028 § 003 $ 006]% 0.37

Sedan-Full Size $ 028 §% 003 % 0071]% 0.38

Minivan $ 028 % 003 $ 008|$% 0.39

(1) Management rate will be added to rates published by the North Carolina Dept. of Motor Fleet Management.

(2) Calendar day billing is used. Daily minimum miles are 60. Monthly minimum miles are 1050.
(3) Fuel component of rate may be adjusted to compensate for excessive fuel market fluctuation.

N MFM. Mgmt Rate | Total Rate
Rate per Mile i i
(4) per Mile (5) per Mile
Sedan-Compact $ 023 % 036 |% 0.59
Sedan-Mid Size $ 026 § 037]8$ 0.63
Sedan-Full Size $ 027 $ 038]$ 0.65
Minivan $ 035 % 0391]% 0.74

(4) North Carolina Dept of Motor Fleet Management rates as of 1/1/2019. Rates may change without notice.

(5) Management rates calculated above.

Minimum Daily Mileage Charge

Vehicle Type Minimum Minimum
Daily Miles Charge (2)
Sedan-Compact 60 $ 35.40
Sedan-Mid Size 60 $ 37.80
Sedan-Full Size 60 $ 39.00
Minivan 60 $ 44.40
Minimum Monthly Mileage Charge
Vahicie Type Minimur_n Minimum
Monthly Miles| Charge (2)
Sedan-Compact 1050 $ 619.50
Sedan-Mid Size 1050 $ 661.50
Sedan-Full Size 1050 $ 682.50
Minivan 1050 $ 777.00

Developed by:
Facilities Bpdget Office

Revigwed py.

Andy Sne\ij
Senior Direttor
Facilities Services

Approved %@

Douglas Morton

Associate Vice Chancellor

Facilities Division

Date Approved

5-2)-(9




