North Carolina State University Facilities Division Approved Vehicle Rental Rates for University-Owned Vehicles Effective July 1, 2019

Rate Per Mile (1)

Vehicle Type	Charge Rate/Mile (2)
Passenger Vans	\$ 0.69
Cargo Vans	\$ 0.67
Box Trucks	\$ 0.67
Pickup Trucks	\$ 0.66
Buses	\$ 2.54

Minimum Daily Mileage Charge (1)

Vehicle Type	Minimum Daily Miles	Minimum Charge (2)
Passenger Vans	60	\$ 41.40
Cargo Vans	60	\$ 40.20
Box Trucks	60	\$ 40.20
Pickup Trucks	60	\$ 39.60

Minimum Monthly Mileage Charge (1)

Vehicle Type	Minimum Monthly Miles	Minimum Charge (2)	
Passenger Vans	1050	\$	724.50
Cargo Vans	1050	\$	703.50
Box Trucks	1050	\$	703.50
Pickup Trucks	1050	\$	693.00

(1) Calendar day billing is used.

(2) Rate includes fuel. Rental rates may be adjusted to compensate for excessive fuel market fluctuation.

Developed by:

Facilities Budget Office

Andy Snead Senior Director

Facilities Services

Approved by

Douglas Morton

Associate Vice Chancellor

Facilities Division

North Carolina State University Facilities Division

Approved Vehicle Rental Rates for Non-University-Owned Motor Fleet Vehicles Effective July 1, 2019

Approved Facilities Division Mot Pool Management Rate (1) (2)	or Park	min and king Cost er Mile	and	urance Reserve per Mile	 el Cost Mile (3)	ıl Mgmt per Mile
Sedan-Compact	\$	0.28	\$	0.03	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.36
Sedan-Mid Size	\$	0.28	\$	0.03	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.37
Sedan-Full Size	\$	0.28	\$	0.03	\$ 0.07	\$ 0.38
Minivan	\$	0.28	\$	0.03	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.39

- (1) Management rate will be added to rates published by the North Carolina Dept. of Motor Fleet Management.
- (2) Calendar day billing is used. Daily minimum miles are 60. Monthly minimum miles are 1050.
- (3) Fuel component of rate may be adjusted to compensate for excessive fuel market fluctuation.

	Rate	NC MFM Rate per Mile (4)			Total Rate per Mile	
Sedan-Compact	\$	0.23	\$	0.36	\$	0.59
Sedan-Mid Size	\$	0.26	\$	0.37	\$	0.63
Sedan-Full Size	\$	0.27	\$	0.38	\$	0.65
Minivan	\$	0.35	\$	0.39	\$	0.74

- (4) North Carolina Dept of Motor Fleet Management rates as of 1/1/2019. Rates may change without notice.
- (5) Management rates calculated above.

Minimum Daily Mileage Charge

Vehicle Type	Minimum Daily Miles	Minimum Charge (2)	
Sedan-Compact	60	\$ 35.40	
Sedan-Mid Size	60	\$ 37.80	
Sedan-Full Size	60	\$ 39.00	
Minivan	60	\$ 44.40	

Minimum Monthly Mileage Charge

Vehicle Type	Minimum Monthly Miles	 linimum narge (2)
Sedan-Compact	1050	\$ 619.50
Sedan-Mid Size	1050	\$ 661.50
Sedan-Full Size	1050	\$ 682.50
Minivan	1050	\$ 777.00

Developed by:

Facilities Budget Office

Reviewed by

Andy Snead Senior Director Facilities Services Approved by:

Douglas Morton
Associate Vice Chancellor
Facilities Division

Date Approved:

5-21-19